

Enquiry Reference	Description	Enquiry Date	Enquiry Closed Date	Enquiry Target Date	Closed Within Target	Appeal Received
PE\2025\ENQ\52108	<p>EIR - I have been alerted by a friend of a consultation on a proposed cycle track from Matlock to Baslow, Calver etc which has not been widely shared with residents. I wish to know who has instigated this and I wish to register a formal complaint regarding the lack of information to locals.</p> <p>Under the Freedom of Information laws I would like to request all information related to this be sent to me.</p> <p>Since we are too late to comment on the cycle track, as will many other residents be I would like to request an extension of time, a printed version, a name to reply to and department.</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 24/03/2025 - email requesting clarification. 27/03/2025 - clarification received, see further detail on NEC DEM.</p>	17 Mar 2025	28 Apr 2025	28 Apr 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52400	<p>FOI request: 1. The number of ice cream vans currently licensed to street-trade in your council area 2. Any local bans, restrictions, or specific rules that apply to ice cream vans within your council area. This could include permitted operating hours, restricted zones, or other local policies.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 09/05/2025 - Final response, data does not relate to a function of the NP, related to peak local district and borough councils.</p>	09 May 2025	13 May 2025	06 Jun 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52248	<p>EIR - I am making a freedom of information (FOI) request.</p> <p>Please can you tell me</p> <p>Whether you collect data on fires that occur in listed buildings in your planning area, and</p> <p>Whether you keep record of derelict buildings in your planning area, including any records on risks associated with their condition</p> <p>If yes, please share</p> <p>Any records that you have of fires that have occurred in listed buildings in your planning area from 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2024 (inclusive) in a .csv or .xlsx file</p> <p>Any records that you have of derelict buildings in your planning area from 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2024 (inclusive) in a .csv or .xlsx file</p> <p>The name, date, and location of fires in derelict listed buildings in your area from 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2024 (inclusive) in a .csv or .xlsx file</p> <p>Partial or summary data is acceptable if full records aren't available.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 16/04/2025 - Final response, some information held.</p>	08 Apr 2025	16 Apr 2025	08 May 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52079	<p>EIR Request: 1. Please would you provide your current Wildfire Response Plan for the Peak District National Park [See ref 1] 2. Provide your own Risk Assessment and inspection reports in the years since 2022 on the threats facing employees and/or firefighters in tackling moorland fires on the area of the Peak District National Park</p> <p>RESPONSE: 08/04/2025 - final response, some information held and provided</p>	12 Mar 2025	08 Apr 2025	08 Apr 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52446	<p>EIR -</p> <p>I am doing research into the state of England & Wales footpaths for Which? (the Consumers Association), (following up on research done in recent years by the BBC), I wanted to ask the questions in the table below.</p> <p>We are interested in getting data from local authorities and National Parks that are responsible for responding to Definitive Map Modification Order requests (DMMOs). If that doesn't apply to you then do ignore this email.</p> <p>If you are able to respond to some but not all of the questions below then please send the information that you do have.</p> <p>1. How many requests for Definitive Map Modification Orders (DMMO) do you currently have pending or undetermined. 2. How many DMMOs did you report you had pending or undetermined in the FOI request made by the BBC for March 2024 (referenced here: bbc.co.uk/news/articles/c1k3719g0p4o) 3. How many blockages or obstructions to public rights of way did you report you had on 31 October 2023, in the Environmental Information request reference here: bbc.co.uk/news/science-environment-67937253. 4. How many blockages or obstructions to public rights of way did you have on 31 October 2024.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 02/06/2025 - initial response, some information provided 13/06/2025 - final response, further information provided</p>	22 May 2025	13 Jun 2025	19 Jun 2025	YES	NO

PE\2025\ENQ\52194	<p>EIR - Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I am writing to request information regarding Discharge of Conditions (DoC) applications within your council jurisdiction.</p> <p>Please provide a list (in Excel format) of all planning applications submitted from 1st January 2020 to the most recent data available where no decision was made within 12 weeks and no refund of fees has been made to date.</p> <p>Requested Columns:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Application reference 2. Applicant name 3. Site address 4. Application valid/received date 5. Fee paid (£) 6. Decision due date 7. Actual decision date 8. No. of days to decision 9. The decision 10. Extension of time agreed in writing (Yes or No) 11. Refund (Yes or No) 12. Eligible for Refund under 12-week rule 13. Withdrawn (Yes or No) 14. Description of conditions being discharged <p>Please provide the information in chronological (date) order.</p> <p>Please note that this request specifically relates to applications for the discharge of planning conditions, and does not concern standard planning applications.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 24/04/2025 - Final response - information provided</p>	28 Mar 2025	24 Apr 2025	24 Apr 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52445	<p>FOI - I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I would be grateful if you could provide me with the following details regarding your Document management:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. What software does your HR department use to manage employee data? 2. What software does your HR department use to manage HR related documents? <p>Please provide this information in electronic format where possible. If you are unable to provide any of this information or require clarification, please let me know.</p> <p>I look forward to your response within the statutory 20 working days.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 27/05/2025 - Final response - information provided</p>	22 May 2025	27 May 2025	19 Jun 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\51751	<p>FOI - Request for information about video and animation production contracts and tender exercises conducted by the Park between 17/01/2022 and 17/01/2025.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Live action video production - Animation and motion graphics - Brand/corporate films - Training videos - Documentary content - Social media video content - Educational films - Promotional videos - Event filming - Aerial/drone filming - Interactive video content - Any combination of the above <p>See HUB/NEC DM for full details of request</p> <p>29/01/2025 - request for clarification, target date revised to 20/04/2025 - date for closure if no response received</p> <p>22/04/2025 - closed, NFR</p>	21 Jan 2025	22 Apr 2025	22 Apr 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52324	<p>FOI - I would like to ask what electronic document management system your institution use? How long do you use this system? Is it possible to estimate how much it costs to maintain the system on an annual basis?</p> <p>RESPONSE: 28/04/2025 - Final response - information provided</p>	25 Apr 2025	28 Apr 2025	27 May 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52501	<p>FOI - I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.</p> <p>After reviewing your website and other publicly available information, I have not been able to identify the appropriate contact details for third parties (such as suppliers or service providers) to send formal legal correspondence to your organisation.</p> <p>Please could you confirm the following:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Whether your organisation has one or more specific teams, departments, or named individuals responsible for receiving formal legal correspondence from third parties. 2. The relevant postal address(es), email address(es), and telephone number(s) that such correspondence should be directed to. If responsibility differs by type of issue (e.g. contractual, procurement-related, legal) or by region, please provide the details for each as applicable. 3. If this information is already published, please confirm where it can be found. <p>This request is made in the public interest to ensure there are clear and transparent routes for formal engagement with public authorities.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 25/06/2025 - final response - contact details from web provided</p>	06 Jun 2025	25 Jun 2025	03 Jul 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52312	<p>FOI - Can I please request a copy of the information provided under the subject FOI request? I understand the information was provided in August 2023 (ENQ\48333).</p> <p>RESPONSE: 25/04/2025 - provision of information as per PE\2023\ENQ\48333. 21/05/2025 - provision of updated information</p>	22 Apr 2025	21 May 2025	21 May 2025	YES	NO

PE\2025\ENQ\52279	<p>FOI - This is an information request related to staff expenses:</p> <p>Please include the following information for the last four financial years, 2021/2022, 2022/2023, and 2023/2024</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - The total amount claimed by senior staff annually - A breakdown of expenses by category (e.g. travel, accommodation, meals, hospitality, subsistence, training, etc) - The total amount claimed by the most expensive individual claimant (job title only) in each of those years - If available, break-down of expenses for members of the Senior Leadership Team (e.g. Chief Executive, Directors), including job titles and total expenses per individual per year <p>RESPONSE: 13/05/2025 - Final response - information provided</p>	11 Apr 2025	13 May 2025	13 May 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\51957	<p>FOI submitted via WhatDoTheyKnow - request for the provision of the Consultants report, commissioned by the Authority to assess and make recommendations regarding the financial viability of the Visitor Centres. It is understood that the report was completed some time ago and is in the possession of the Authority.</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 04/03/2025 - request for extension of time until 02/04/2025 to consider public interest test.</p> <p>FINAL RESPONSE: 02/04/2025 - information withheld citing the following exemptions: Section 29 - economic interests of the UK, as a whole or a regional or local economy Section 41 - information provided in confidence Section 43(2) - prejudicial to the commercial interests of an individual, company</p>	20 Feb 2025	02 Apr 2025	02 Apr 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52318	<p>FOI - I am writing to request the contact details of the person or department responsible for managing your organisation's energy contracts and procurement.</p> <p>We are currently conducting a nationwide review into the mismanagement of energy billing across the sector. Our findings show that around 42% of businesses are being incorrectly charged - including unnecessary Climate Change Levy (CCL) charges and overpaid VAT - also looking at supporting in cost reduction solutions and guidance in to procurement strategies.</p> <p>To support this analysis and determine whether any corrections or refunds may be applicable along with the best strategies, I would also be grateful if you could provide a copy of a recent electricity and gas bill) for review.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 01/05/2025 - Final response - information provided, links to spending reports on website sent and details re Head of Service contact for Assets and Enterprise.</p>	23 Apr 2025	01 May 2025	22 May 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52298	<p>FOI request concerning staff networks :</p> <p>Please include the following information for the financial years 2023/24 and 2024/25:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - A list of all the staff networks at the organisation - Whether each network receives internal funding and, if so, how much (please express annually) for the last four financial years) - How much FTE equivalent staff time each network is entitled to. For example, a staff network may have a chair who's entitled to spend 10% of their working hours devoted to the network (please express annually for the last three financial years) - A list of events that each network has held in this financial year so far (April to the present day), including the title of the event, information on any guest speakers and the time of the event. <p>RESPONSE: 28/04/2025 - Final response - information provided</p>	17 Apr 2025	24 Apr 2025	19 May 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52327	<p>FOI - Request for information in relation to the procurement of DPO and GDPR services. See full details of request on NEC DM.</p> <p>28/04/2025 - Final response - information provided</p>	23 Apr 2025	28 Apr 2025	22 May 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52296	<p>FOI concerning procurement and usage of print devices. Full request is available on NEC DM.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 28/05/2025 - Final response - information provided</p>	15 Apr 2025	15 May 2025	15 May 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52277	<p>FOI - This information request relates to flights taken by staff in your organisation:</p> <p>Please included the following information for the following financial years 2022/2023, 2023/2024 and 2024/2025</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - A list of flights taken by staff and board members, including the following details: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - The airline - the class (e.g. economy, business, first) - The departure airport and destination - The cost - The dates of travel - The name of the hotel stayed at, if possible - The cost of any other expense. <p>RESPONSE: 13/05/2025 - Final response - no flights taken by any member of staff or Member during the periods stated.</p>	11 Apr 2025	13 May 2025	13 May 2025	YES	NO

PE\2025\ENQ\52508

FOI - This is a freedom of information request relating to grants awarded by your authority. Please disclose the following information: - The total value of grants awarded by the authority in the previous 3 financial years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25). This includes grants decided by the authority but funded via an alternative source, i.e. DEFRA. - The total value of grants funded by the authority in the previous 3 financial years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25). - The total number of staff responsible for awarding grants in the previous 3 financial years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25). - A list of all projects awarded grants by the authority with a total value of the grant for each project in the previous 3 financial years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25). RESPONSE: 25/06/2025 - Final response - information provided, links to FIPL project spreadsheet on PDNPA website provided together with details of Local Assessment Panel.	09 Jun 2025	25 Jun 2025	04 Jul 2025	YES	NO
---	-------------	-------------	-------------	-----	----